V.L.INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED                                                                                       SYMBOL: VLINFRA            

In accordance with the Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation 
and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that we have received 

work order of Rs. 21,01,61,550 (Rupees Twenty One Crore One Lakh Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred 

Fifty Only) excluding GST from Nagar Parisad Keolari for the work of augmentation of the water supply 

system of Keolari Town under AMRUT 2.0. 

The relevant particulars as required under the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 

dated November 11, 2024 and any other relevant circulars, are provided in Annexure I hereto.

[...]

Augmentation of water supply system of 
Keolari Town under AMRUT 2.0 

5. Whether domestic or international  Domestic 

6. Time period by which the order(s)/ contract(s) 
is to be executed;  

24 Months 

7. Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s);  

Rs. 21,01,61,550 (Rupees Twenty One 
Crore One Lakh Sixty One Thousand Five 
Hundred Fifty  Only) excluding GST 

8. Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group 
companies have any interest in the entity that 
awarded the order(s)/ contract(s) If yes, nature 
of interest and details thereof;  

No 

9. Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall